APPENDIX A - TABLE 3

Outcome of Consultation on proposed move to close Riverside Business and Enterprise College

Question 3: Do you feel that there are implications that are not identified in the business case?

Riverside Respondents| Y N [No Comment Other Schools Y N No Comment Other Y N No Comment
Parents (Postal) 60 3 5 Parents (Postal) 26 0 0 Postal 16 1 2
Parents (Web) 11 2 0 Parents (Web) 0 0 0 Web 6 1 2
Staff (Postal) 14 1 1 Staff (Postal) 0 0 0
Staff (Web) 22 1 0 Staff (Web) 1 1 1
Governors (postal) 1 0 0 Governors (postal) 4 1 1
Governors (web) 0 1 0 Governors (web) 2 0 0
Students 126 35 44 Students 0 0 0
Residents 15 0 2 Residents 0 0 0
Others (postal) 3 0 0
Others (web) 9 1 0
Total: 261 44 52 Total: 33 2 2 Total: 22 2 4
NOTE: |
Question 3 % N 569 questionnaires were issued directly to households with pupils attending Riverside, along with 28 issued directly to
Total 316 18 households whose children would transfer in September 2009 in total. 81 parents responded overall (including postal
otal:

and web. The response rate was 13.6%.
569 Riverside students were invited to participate; 206 students responded - a response rate of 36.2%




